Listed on: 03.11.2014
Before Court No. 5

Item No. 19

## SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTON

CC No. 16913-14/2014

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. OF 2014

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOs. 1-2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Ran Singh & Anr.

..Petitioners

**VERSUS** 

Union of India & Anr.

.. Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 21.05.2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in L.A.APP. No. 270/2014 and 271/2014 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing SLP (barred by time by 16 days) and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 6781-82/2014 arising out of Special Leave Petition(C) No. 19583-84/2014 relied upon judgment by High Court was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to grant the leave. Copy of order dated 21.07.2014 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 27113/2012 arising out of CC No. 12120/2012 relied upon judgment by High Court was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.09.2012, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of order dated 05.09.2012 is enclosed herewith.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 31st of OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Malini Poduval, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR