SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 8078/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2011 in CMAPP No. 955/2011,08/07/2011 in LAAP No. 831/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SUKHBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8122/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8126/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8289/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 08/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.B.Rai, Adv.

Mr. U. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 5480-5486 of 2013 as the same are arising out of similar issue.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER