ITEM NO.20+ 52

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 8935/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2013 in LAA No. 266/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOPAL (DECEASED) THROUGH LR'S & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9408/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9426-9427/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10129-10130/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10836/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10886/2015 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11922/2015 (With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11952/2015 (with appln. For c/delay in filing substitution appln. And permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12100/2015 (With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

2

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12173/2015

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12284/2015

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12295/2015

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.B.Rai, Adv.

Mr. S.B.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing special leave petitions and the application for substitution as well as on the application for condonation of delay in filing substitution.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 5480-86 of 2013.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master (Veena Khera) Court Master