

SECTION

I N D I A

Nos. 3285-330

Appellan

VERSUS

Responde

(for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln.)

Date : 02/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

ed for An application (I.A. 34/2015) has been fil

condonation of delay in filing substitution of Lrs. There is a delay of 204 days in filing substitution application. Cause Shown is sufficient. Delay condoned.

An application (I.A. 33/2015) has been filed seeking substitution of deceased appellant No 2, died

December, 2014, leaving behind his legal representatives as mentioned in paragraph No. 2 of the application.

The  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit

application seeking substitution to bring on record the legal

Date: 2015.11.04  
11:06:28 IST  
Reason:

representatives of deceased appellant No. 2 is allowed.  
The name of deceased appellant No. 2 be deleted from  
the array of parties and in his place the name of his legal

representatives be brought on record as mentioned in paragraph 2 of the application.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER