1

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12529/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2011 in LAA No. 643/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

BIMLA BANSAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12535/2015 (Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 12540/2015 (Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 12542/2015
(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 12544/2015 (Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 12545/2015 (Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 12547/2015 (Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 12549/2015 (Office report for directions)

Date: 30/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE [IN CHAMBERS]

2

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Vishgnu B. Saharya, adv.

for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to file proof of service of pleadings on counsel for respondent No. 2 in all the matters.

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master