

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4957/2015

GOPAL (DECEASED) THROUGH LR'S & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5639-5644/2015

C.A. No. 5638/2015

C.A. No. 6818/2015

C.A. No. 6930/2015

C.A. No. 9168/2015

C.A. No. 4958/2015

C.A. Nos.4962-4963/2015

C.A. Nos.4964-4965/2015

C.A. No. 4966/2015

C.A. No. 4970/2015

C.A. No. 4971/2015

C.A. No. 4972/2015

C.A. No. 4973/2015

Date : 06/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Kumar Khinchi,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, the learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 1.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG