SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28575-28576/2015

HARISH VATS ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file additional documents and substitution and office report)

Date: 10/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Both the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG