Listed on: 01.08.2016 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 2 Item No. 94

## SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4957, 4958, 4962-4963, 4964-4965, 4966, 4970, 4971, 4972, 4973, 5638, 5639-5644, 6818, 6930 AND 9168/2015

GOPAL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS. ETC. ...APPELLANTS

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 06.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In all the matters numbered above, the learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 1.8.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that service of notice of lodgment petition of appeal is complete in all the matters.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing. DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate
- 2. Mr. D.S. Mehra, Advocate
- 3. M/s. Saharya & Co., Advocates
- 4. Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
- 5. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi