rtsindia.com

\226Revised ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC No.23824/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/05/2014LAAPP No.330/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi) BIJENDER KUMAR (DECEASED) THR LRS. AND ORS. Petitioner(s) VERSUS UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) Date: 14/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv. Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv. For Respondent(s) UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Permission to file additional documents is granted. Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed. Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well as the the application for condonation of delay. Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.5480-5486 of 2013. (ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL) COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA) COURTÂ MASTER ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC No.23824/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26, in LAAPP No.330/2013 passed by the High Court Delhi)

BIJENDER KUMAR (DECEASED) THR LRS. AND ORS. Petition VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Responder RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/05/2014 the High Court Of Delhi At Petitioner(s) Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) Date: 14/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.B. Rai, Adv. Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv. For Respondent(s) UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Permission to file additional documents is granted. Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay. Tag with SLP (C) Nos.5480-5486 of 2013. (ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL) COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA) COURTÂ MASTER