LISTED ON: 15.12.2016
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 1

ITEM NO: 106

## SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 24905 of 2016

MUKHTYAR SINGH & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has filed the spare copy today itself and shown the proof. Registry shall issue notice to both the respondents. List again on 12.12.2016."

It is submitted that accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondents by registered A.D. post on 01.12.2016. As per tracking report of India post, notices have been delivered to Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 at Onkar Nagar & Sarojini Nagar H.O. but no one has entered appearance so far.

Servcice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14<sup>th</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1/NK