www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED NO. 23.01.17
Ld. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 2
ITEM NO.: 68

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4466 and 4472 of 2016

DAYA CHAND ETC.

...Appellant

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. NO. 4466/2016

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in the appeal Respondent No. 2 is represented by Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate, service of notice of Lodgement of Petition of appeal is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 as per certificate of service received from High Court, Respondent No. 1 has been served on 18.07.2016 and Respondent No. 3 has been served on 15.07.2016 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

C.A. NO. 4472/2016

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in the appeal Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate, service of notice of Lodgement of Petition of appeal is complete on Respondent No. 1 as per certificate of service received from High Court, Respondent No. 1 has been served on 25.05.2016 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appearing parties have not filed statement of case so far despite this Registry's letter dated 05.07.2016 and 03.05.2016 in both the appeals above-mentioned.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate, Ch. No. 14
- Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate, Ch. No.48
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate, Ch. No. 414, Delhi High Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

P-1/RAVI